123000018038

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
, ,					
(Document Number)					
tified Copies Certificates of Status					
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer					

Office Use Only



000388439260

S. CHATHAM
JAN 18 2023

DIVISION CALL BY THE C



FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301

PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

01/17/23

NAME: JACLIN INVESTMENTS, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Sc Division of Co			
SUBJ	ect: <u>Jacli</u>	N INVESTMENTS, LLC Name of Lin	nited Liability Company	
The er	nclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filing.	
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this ma	itter to the following:	
	Charles	s A. Mantell, Esq.		
			Name of Person	
	Weiner	, Mantell & Fornes	, P.C.	
			Firn/Company	
	_59 Elm	Street		
			Address	
			ity/State and Zip Code	
		1.0wmf-law.com F-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notificati	ion)
For fuel		oncerning this matter, please		, and
i or iura	ic. intomation co	meerining this matter, prease	Can:	
	Charles A	A. Mantell a(203	
			ea Code Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclos	ed is a check for t	he following amount:		
∑]\$12.	5.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	D\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	<u>Mailin</u>	ig Address	Street Address	
		iling Section	New Filing Section Di	
Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327			The Centre of Tallaha 2415 N. Monroe Street	
Tallahassee, FL 32314		Tallahassee, FL 32303		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

JACLIN INVEST			
(Must contain	n the words "Limited Liab	ility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
RTICLE II - Address:			
he mailing address and street add	fress of the principal office	of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Principal	Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
e/o Craig A. Si		c/o Craig A. Sklar	
2483 NW 63rd Street		2483 NW 63rd Street	
Boca Raton, FL	11696		
he Limited Liability Company o	it, Registered Office, & R annot serve as its own Reg	egistered Agent's Signature: sistered Agent. You must designate an individual or	
The Limited Liability Company conther business entity with an ac	it, Registered Office, & R annot serve as its own Reg tive Florida registration.)	legistered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an individual or	17
The Limited Liability Company on other business entity with an ac	it, Registered Office, & R annot serve as its own Reg tive Florida registration.)	legistered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an individual or	17
The Limited Liability Company conther business entity with an ac	it, Registered Office, & Rannot serve as its own Regitive Florida registration.) iddiess of the registered age Craig A. Sklar	legistered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an individual or	23 JAH 17 PH 4:49
RTICLE III - Registered Ager The Limited Liability Company on other business entity with an active name and the Florida street at	it, Registered Office, & Rannot serve as its own Regitive Florida registration.) iddiess of the registered age Craig A. Sklar	legistered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an individual or ent are:	17
The Limited Liability Company on their business entity with an ac	it, Registered Office, & R annot serve as its own Reg tive Florida registration.) idress of the registered age Craig A. Sklar Na 2483 NW 63rd Str	legistered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an individual or ent are:	17
The Limited Liability Company on the business entity with an ac	it, Registered Office, & R annot serve as its own Reg tive Florida registration.) idress of the registered age Craig A. Sklar Na 2483 NW 63rd Str	legistered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an individual or ent are: treet O, Box NOT acceptable)	17

Flaving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager AMBR, MGR	Craig A. Sklar 2483 NW 63rd Street Boca Raton, FL 33496
AMBR, MGR	Nanci E. Sklar 2483 NW 63rd Street Boca Raton, FL 33496
	PH 4: 49
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(If an effective date is listed, the date must be the date of filing.)	the of filing: January 1, 2023
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, it any,	
There are 2 classes of Membersh	rip Units. They are Class A Units and Class B Units.
tach Class A and Class B Unit has the	e same share of profits and losses and the same right
does not have voting rights.	s A Unit has voting rights and a Class B Unit
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	Λ
	100
This document is exec I am aware that any fa	nember or an authorized representative of a member, cuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, like information submitted in a document to the Department of State rec felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Craig A.	

Filing Fees:

Typed or printed name of signee

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)